Contract No. 6783

CONTRACT

This contract, made this <u>16th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2017</u> between The School Board of the City of Richmond acting by and through its duly authorized representative Richmond Public Schools, by the Department of Procurement, hereinafter called "RPS" and

CEIA USA, Ltd.

and his/her, its or their successors, executors, administrators and assigns, hereinafter called the "Contractor";

WITNESSETH: That the said Contractor agrees with said RPS, for the consideration herein mentioned, and at his/her, its or their own proper cost and expense to do all the work and/or furnish all the materials, services, equipment and/or labor necessary to carry out its agreement in the manner and to the full extent as set forth in the Cooperative Purchase Agreement Bids No. <u>AEPA IFB#015-F dated October 8, 2014</u> to the satisfaction of RPS, who shall have at all times full opportunity to inspect the materials to be furnished and/or the work to be done under this agreement. All terms and conditions, specifications, general and special provisions, plans, drawings, and all documents referred to are hereby made part of this agreement as completely as if incorporated herein.

It is agreed that the materials/services to be furnished or work to be done under this contract is to provide Walk-Through Metal Detectors to Richmond Public Schools for the period March 16, 2017 through February 28, 2018 for the contract amount as specified in Attachment A Pricing Sheet in accordance with documents herein referred to.

In consideration of the foregoing premises, RPS agrees to pay the Contractor for all items of work performed and/or materials or services furnished at the unit prices or lump sum prices under the conditions set forth in documents herein referred to.

Firm:	
CEIA USA Ltd.	RICHMOND PUBLIC SCHOOLS
	Superintendent/Designee Mar
By: Luca Cacioli Title: Director of Operations	Date: 3/20/17
Date: 3/16/17	

ATTACHMENT A



CEIA USA

Regional Sales Office-Product Info & Pricing: U.S. Headquarters for Orders: Tel 770-840-8400 Fax 770-840-0480 Email: don.verity@ceia-usa.com

9155 Dutton Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087 330-405-3190

www.ceia-usa.com

	Item Number	Description		Uı	nit Price		Extended Price
		Hand Held Metal Detectors					
1	PD140E	Hand Held Metal Detector model	PD140E	\$	190	\$	100
Compa	et design, non-rech	argeable, uses 2 AA batteries (not in	ncluded)	Φ	190	4	190
1	PD140N-SET	Hand Held Metal Detector model	PD140N	\$	250	0	250
Compac	et Detection Set (U	nit plus Charging Base)		Ψ	230	Ф	250
1	PD240-SET	Hand Held Metal Detector model	PD240	\$	330	0	220
Wide Se	earch Area Detection	on Set (Unit plus Charging Base)	10210	φ	330	Þ	330
1	PD240C-SET	Hand Held Metal Detector Model	PD240C	\$	550	0	
Long Ra	ange Detection Set	(Unit plus Charging Base)	122100	φ	550	Þ	550
	Walk	Through Metal Detectors (AEPA	Contract Price	ring)			
1	Classic	Classic Walk-Through Metal Dete	ector	•	1,800	\$	1.000
	Tributions, 20 H	ge DC power, very light weight qui	ck installation	, very eas	y to use,	suita	1,800 able for
1	LIIDEDI TICI						
8.098	HIPEPLUS/ PZ-0985	Enhanced HI-PE Multizone		\$		\$	2,600
Panel ve lights an Program 5. 28 Inc 0989)	PZ-0985 rsion, incl. dual-be d/or 60 localization ming Options: Gur h Internal Width S S/L/I	am photocells transit counter, four in zones with left and right indication Assembled, Gun Disassembled, Nitandard; 32 Inch ADA Width Available Installation and Training (1-3 Unit	I. One-Touch IJ 0601.20 Lar able at No Add	lay bars p automatic ge and M ditional C	rogramm self inst	nable allat bjec IPEI	as pacing ion.
Panel ve lights an Program 5. 28 Inc 0989)	PZ-0985 rsion, incl. dual-be d/or 60 localization ming Options: Gun h Internal Width S	am photocells transit counter, four in zones with left and right indication a Assembled, Gun Disassembled, Natural Assembled, Sundard; 32 Inch ADA Width Available	I. One-Touch IJ 0601.20 Lar able at No Add	lay bars p automatic ge and M ditional C	rogramm self inst edium O harge (H	nable allat bjec IPEI	e as pacing ion. t, NILECJ 1- PLUS/PZ-
Panel ve lights an Program 5. 28 Inc 0989) 1	PZ-0985 rsion, incl. dual-be d/or 60 localization ming Options: Gun h Internal Width S S/L/I and Handling	am photocells transit counter, four in zones with left and right indication a Assembled, Gun Disassembled, Nitandard; 32 Inch ADA Width Availanteet Installation and Training (1-3 Unit	I. One-Touch IJ 0601.20 Lar able at No Add	lay bars p automatic ge and M ditional C	rogramm self inst edium O harge (H	nable allat bject IPEI	e as pacing ion. t, NILECJ 1- PLUS/PZ- OPTIONAL EPAY AND ADD
Panel ve lights an Program 5. 28 Inc 0989) 1 Shipping	PZ-0985 rsion, incl. dual-be d/or 60 localization ming Options: Gur h Internal Width S S/L/I and Handling	am photocells transit counter, four in zones with left and right indication a Assembled, Gun Disassembled, Nitandard; 32 Inch ADA Width Availant Installation and Training (1-3 Unit and Depot Repair	I. One-Touch IJ 0601.20 Lar able at No Add	lay bars p automatic ge and M ditional C	rogramm self inst edium O harge (H	nable allat bject IPEI	e as pacing ion. t, NILECJ 1- PLUS/PZ- OPTIONAL EPAY AND
Panel ve lights an Program 5. 28 Inc 0989) 1 Shipping	PZ-0985 rsion, incl. dual-be d/or 60 localization ming Options: Gun h Internal Width S S/L/I and Handling Two Years Parts pgrade available for Pricing valid for	am photocells transit counter, four in zones with left and right indication a Assembled, Gun Disassembled, Nitandard; 32 Inch ADA Width Available Installation and Training (1-3 Unit and Depot Repair or \$1,200 per year)	IJ 0601.20 Lar able at No Add s at 1 Location	lay bars p automatic ge and M ditional C	rogramm self instedium Oharge (H	nable allat bject IPEI PRI	e as pacing ion. t, NILECJ 1-PLUS/PZ- OPTIONAL EPAY AND ADD NCLUDED
Panel ve lights an Program 5. 28 Inc 0989) 1 Shipping Warranty Onsite u	PZ-0985 rsion, incl. dual-be d/or 60 localization ming Options: Gun h Internal Width S S/L/I and Handling r: Two Years Parts pgrade available for Pricing valid for Writte	am photocells transit counter, four in zones with left and right indication a Assembled, Gun Disassembled, Nitandard; 32 Inch ADA Width Availation and Training (1-3 Unit and Depot Repair or \$1,200 per year)	IJ 0601.20 Lar able at No Add s at 1 Location	lay bars pautomatic ge and Militional Ci	rogramm self instedium Oharge (H	nable allat bject IPEI PRI	e as pacing ion. t, NILECJ 1- PLUS/PZ- OPTIONAL EPAY AND ADD NCLUDED

EXHIBIT I

CERTIFICATION OF CRIMES AGAINST CHILDREN

Contractor acknowledges that the implementation of this contract requires Contractor Contractor's employees or other persons within Contractor's control to have direct contact with Richmond Public Schools' students. Therefore, Contractor hereby certifies that neither Contractor, Contractor's employees nor any person who will have direct contact with students on school property during regular school hours or during school-sponsored activities have not been convicted of a felony or any offense involving the sexual molestation or physical or sexual abuse or rape of a child.

Contractor understands that, pursuant to Code of Virginia §22.1-296.1, making a materially false statement regarding offenses which are required to be included in the certification referenced above is a Class 1 misdemeanor and, upon conviction, the fact of such conviction shall be grounds for the revocation of the contract to provide such services and, when relevant, the revocation of any license required to provide such services. Richmond Public Schools shall not be liable for materially false statements regarding the certifications required under this Contract.

Have you, your employees, or any person who we this contract been convicted of a felony or any physical or sexual abuse or rape of a child?	vill have direct contact with students under offense involving the sexual molestation or
⊠ NO	
TYES (please explain)	
CEIA USA, Ltd.	
Contractor	Date
By:	
Name: Luca Cacioli	
Title:Director of Operations	

EXHIBIT II

CERTIFICATION

INTERESTS & RELATIONSHIPS WITH SCHOOL BOARD AND RICHMOND PUBLIC SCHOOLS EMPLOYEES

Contractor hereby certifies that neither Contractor, nor any of Contractor's officers, directors, or executive employees maintain a financial or familial relationship with any person acting for, or employed by, the School Board or Richmond Public Schools ("RPS").

To that extent that such relationships exist, Contractor shall reveal the relationship below by describing the nature of the relationship and identifying the person with whom such relationship exists.

	Pleas	se complete and execute the certification statement(s) below. ***********************************
	k famil Scho	Neither Contractor nor its officers, directors, or executive employees maintain a financial or lial relationship with any person acting for, or employed by, the School Board or Richmond Public ols.
		The following individuals currently maintain a <u>financial</u> relationship with Contractor:
		RPS/School Board Employee's Name:
		Position with RPS/School:
		Nature of Relationship:
		The following individuals currently maintain a <u>familial</u> relationship with Contractor:
		RPS/School Board Employee's Name:
		Position with RPS/School:
		Nature of Relationship:
9	CEIA	USA, Atd.
E	Contra By:	USA, Iltd. etor Date
		Luca Cacioli
		Director of Operations